Animals delivered to the Everett Animal Shelter for the following periods: 

1. Seventy-two (72) hours from the hour of delivery for unlicensed stray 
Animals and currently licensed stray Animals that do not display a license tag or traceable, 
registered microchip with current owner contact information. 

2. One hundred forty-four hours (144) from the hour of delivery for (a) 
currently licensed stray Animals displaying a license tag and/or traceable, registered microchip 
with current owner contact information and (b) impounded Animals with a known owner at the 

animal control officer or designee.